GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1530
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011

SGSY
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loan provided under Swaranjayant.i Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) during each of the last three years; State-wise:;
(b) whether it is a fact that the number of people provided loan under the scheme has come down to a great extent;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): As per information furnished by the Ministry of Rural Development, the nodal Ministry for Swaranjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana
(SGSY), State-wise details of loans disbursed under SGSY during the years 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 are given in the
Annexure.

(b), (c) & (d): The number of Swarozgaris disbursed loans under SGSY has increased from 16.99 lakh in 2007-08 to 20 .85 lakh in
2009-10.
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